04561656
Edition 1
December, 1998
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
for
ST400G GAS TURBINE STARTER
IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION ENCLOSED.
READ THIS MANUAL BEFORE OPERATING STARTER.

starter.
PLACING STARTER IN SERVICE
HOW TO ORDER A STARTER
ST4 00 G C I 03 R
STARTER
ARC T RATIO
STD 00
HALF 55
FULL 99 - AIR
G GAS
FLANGE
01 SAE 01
03 SAE 03
25
PINION
25
26
29
PINION ROTATION
- STD R=RIGHT
I INERTIA L=LEFT
When ordering a Starter, refer to table below for correct pinion data.
PINION DATA
TEETH BLANK D.P.
11 12 6/8
12 13 8/1O
P.A.
20 DEG
20 DEG
ROTATION
RIGHT
RIGHT
PINION NO.
25
29
11 13 6/8 20 DEG LEFT 26
For different models or special applications, contact your nearest Ingersoll-Rand
Distributor or Ingersoll-Rand, Engine Starting Systems, Box 8000, Southern Pines, NC 28387
(910) 692-8700
PLACING THE STARTER IN SERVICE
INSTALLATION
For maximum performance, read this manual prior to